

Ü
T.P.(C) No. 251-257 OF 2003

ITEM No.1

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.8-14 In Transfer Petition(C) Nos.251-257/2003

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA VIMA KARMCHARI SENA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

(Office report for directions)

WITH

I.A.Nos.9-16 In T.P.(C)Nos.296-303/2003, I.A.Nos.8-14 In
T.P.(C)Nos.304-310/2003-(For directions)(Office report for
directions),

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C)No.8115/2003, I.A.No.2 In SLP(C)No.8117/2003,

I.A.No.2 In SLP(C)No.8118/2003-((For directions regarding
dispensing with the service of notice)

Date : 01/09/2003 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG
Ms. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
for Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Mr. G. Sateesh, Adv.

for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners are permitted to file one set of paper book in respect of those respondents wh
o are common in the transfer petitions and special leave petitions.

..2/-

.2.

However, they will have to pay separate set of process fee in respect to those respondents. O
ne set of paper book may be accepted in respect of common respondents in the matters concernin
g to the High Court of Punjab and Haryana, but, subject to payment of separate set of process
fee. Filing of affidavit alongwith the application is dispensed with.

We make it clear that in case some of the respondents desire to have separate set of paper boo
k, the petitioners will furnish the same.

I.As. are disposed of accordingly.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master