

\212

T.P.(C) No. 251-257 OF 2003
ITEM No.35

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) Nos.251-257/2003

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHARATIYA VIMA KARMCHARI SENA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)

Respondent (s)

With T.P.(C)Nos. 296-303 & 304-310 of 2003 - (With appln.(s) for stay and directions and office report for direction)

SLP(C)Nos. 8115, 8117 & 8118 of 2003 - (For directions regarding dispensing with the service of notice and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)Nos. 8324, 8325, 8114 of 2003-(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(I.A.No.2 - Appln.(s) for substituted service by publication)

SLP(C)Nos.12693, 12438, 13261 of 2003 - (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)Nos. 8119-8120, 8121-8122, 8158-8159, 13861 of 2003 - (With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No. 13949/2003 - (With appln.(s) for intervention and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No. 13280/2003 - (With appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C)No. 12930/2003 - (With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

T.P.(C)Nos. 653, 673 of 2003 - (With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

T.P.(C)Nos. 654, 655, 656, 657 & 676 of 2003 - (With appln.(s) for stay)

Date : 19/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

..2/-

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Meera Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Chandra Mishra,Adv.

Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Puri, Adv.

Mr. shiv Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

Mr. R. Santhan Krishnan, Adv.

Ms. Radha Rani, Adv.

for Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.

Ms. Suresh Kumari, Adv.

for Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

for Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Vakalatnama is to be filed by the contesting respondent No.1, wherever such appearance is not yet filed.

Application for substituted service through paper publication is allowed.

Issue notice on the application for substitution on behalf of respondent No.37 in some of the petitions, namely, Naveen Kumar Sharma, for bringing his LRs. on record.

List these matters after six weeks.

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master